

May 18 Order on PJM's Order No. 881 Compliance Filing

Mark Stanisz
Associate General Counsel

Operating Committee June 8, 2023

www.pjm.com | Public PJM©2023

 Late 2021/early 2022: FERC issued Order No. 881 and Order No. 881-A

- Compliance by July 12, 2025
- Extensive stakeholder engagement in first half of 2022
- July 12, 2022: PJM submitted Order No. 881 Compliance Filing
 - Proposed addition of Attachment W to Tariff
- May 18, 2023: The Commission issued an Order on Compliance Filing accepting in part PJM's July 12, 2022 Compliance Filing
 - Two additional compliance filings directed



PJM must submit a compliance filing that:

- 1. Explains PJM's timeline for notifying the Commission of the precise effective date for the Tariff revisions
- 2. Addresses issue relating to technical limitations in definition of "Thermal Transmission Facility Ratings"
- 3. Clarifies use of AARs as part of day-ahead and real-time markets
- 4. Proposes methodology for AAR implementation delineating expected roles between transmission owners and transmission provider; and
- 5. Clarifies whether PJM will share line ratings with any transmission provider (not just RTOs/ISOs)



Compliance Filing – due November 12, 2024

 PJM must submit a compliance filing that explains the timeline for calculating AARs



Presenter:
Mark Stanisz

Mark.Stanisz@pjm.com

June 2023 Operating Committee – May 18 Order on PJM's Order No. 881 Compliance Filing



Member Hotline

(610) 666 - 8980

(866) 400 - 8980

custsvc@pjm.com

